
Posted 06-2024  

OFFICIAL NOTICE 
Absentee Ballot Board Meeting Times 

City of Anoka 

Members of the Absentee Ballot Board of the City of Anoka is comprised of staff and election judges of 
the City of Anoka. Ballot Board members serving at the City of Anoka will convene at the following 
dates/times for the purpose of accepting and rejecting absentee ballots: 

 
Primary Election – August 13, 2024 

Monday through Friday, June 28 – August 9 8:00 a.m. to 4:30 p.m. 
Saturday, August 10 9:00 a.m. to 3:00 p.m. 
Monday, August 12 8:00 a.m. until 5:00 p.m. 
Tuesday, August 13 8:00 a.m. until all ballots are counted 

following close of polls. 
 

General Election – November 5, 2024 
Monday through Friday, September 20 – November 1 8:00 a.m. to 4:30 p.m. 
Saturday, October 26 9:00 a.m. to 3:00 p.m. 
Tuesday, October 29 8:00 a.m. to 7:00 p.m. 
Saturday, November 2 9:00 a.m. to 3:00 p.m. 
Sunday, November 3 9:00 a.m. to 3:00 p.m. 
Monday, November 4 8:00 a.m. until 5:00 p.m. 
Tuesday, November 5 8:00 a.m. until all ballots are counted 

following close of polls. 
 

Contact the City of Anoka 763-576-2740 for additional information 

CITY OF ANOKA 
2015 First Ave 

Anoka, MN 55303 


